measured using the relative risks (RR) and its 95% confidence 
interval (CI). Logistic regression was performed for all variables 
whose p value was <0.1.

Results
Incidence and reasons for ingestion of traditional 
medicine during labour

A total of 603 paturients met our inclusion criteria. One 
hundred and forty-seven (147) took CAM during labor or in the 72 
hours preceding delivery (exposed group) and 456 who did not 
(the non-exposed group). Hence, the incidence rate of CAM in take 
during labour was 24.4%. The types of CAM used by parturients 
are summarized in Table 1.